1184.88 lakhs as against Rs. 798.84 
lakhs in the previous year.

SHARE CAPITAL

The Equity Share Capital of the Company was sub-divided, 1 (One) Equity Share of the nominal value of 
Rs. 10/- each (Rupees Ten) into 10 (Ten) Equity Shares of Re.1/- each (Rupee One) thereby 39,00,000 
(Thirty-Nine Lakhs) paid up Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each were sub-divided into 3,90,00,000 
(Three Crores Ninety lakhs) Equity Shares of Re. 1/-(Rupee One) each w.e.f. 10th January, 2020.

EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN

The details forming part of the extract of the Annual Return in form MGT-9 is annexed herewith as 
“Annexure A”.

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS (MDA):